TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech 21 Panel Systems, Inc.		105/31/2002	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dryvit Systems, Inc	
Street Address:	One Energy Way	
City:	West Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02893	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1535305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rrundelli@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Rundelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=fedderliteassignment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0351 1535305

CH \$40 00

900001492

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Tech 21 Panel Systems, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation with offices at One Energy Way, West Warwick, Rhode Island 02893 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in commerce certain marks in the United States and/or elsewhere (collectively, the "Marks"), including but not limited to the mark FEDDERLITE, and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,535,305 for the mark FEDDERLITE; and

WHEREAS, Dryvit Systems, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation with offices at One Energy Way, West Warwick, Rhode Island 02893 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration for the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of May 31, 2002, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,535,305, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: Kenneth J. Nota

Title: Sect + General Cornel

{RR0562.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0352